FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
P08A/REV03

Tab settings

RE

12-12-2005



103077924

Docket No.: MTSU-1001US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



Name of conveying party(ies): Eisai Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Shin Mitsui Sugar Co., Ltd.		
	Address: 8-2, Nihonbashi Honcho 2-chome		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Chuo-ku State/Prov.: Tokyo		
Other RECORD TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNATION DATE: November 11, 2003	Country: Japan ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/806,925 June 20, 2001			
/02/2005 DBYRNE 00000033 09806925 Additional numbers			
FC:8021 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Ken I. Yoshida	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 37,009 Address: KNOBLE YOSHIDA & DUNLEAVY LLC	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350			
1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	Deposit account number:		
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA	50-0462		
Country: USA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Ken I. Yoshida	November 29, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date		

11-30-2	UU4 <u> </u>			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office POSA/REV03				
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1028916	609. ▼ ▼ ▼			
W-100 - 100	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Esai Co., Ltd	Name: Shin Mitsui Sugar Co., Ltd.			
Υ,				
11-26-04	Address: 8-2, Nihonbashi Honcho 2-Chome			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Chuo-ku State/Prov.: Tokyo			
3. Nature of conveyance:	E SEC.			
☑ Assignment	PH D RECO			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Chuo-ku State/Prov.: Tokyo &			
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:			
Execution Date: 11/11/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
	the execution date of the application is:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is.			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/806,925 April 6, 2001				
1/29/2004 GTON11 00000113 09806925				
1 FC:8021 40.00 UP Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ken I. Yoshida	7. Talalfan (07.05D.0.14)			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: KNOBLE YOSHIDA & DUNLEAVY, LLC	created of debited to deposit account			
Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA	50-0462			
Country: USA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	Un North Address			
Ken I. Yoshida Name of Person Signing	November 24, 2004 Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	1 2			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: MTSU-1001

Docket No.: MTSU-1001US

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignm	nent of the following rights, tit	le and interest: (check all that apply)		
<u>X</u>	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
<u>X</u>	Foreign rights; title and interest in the invention			
<u>X</u>	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/806,925			
	Date of Filing: April 6, 2001			
	United States Provisional Pa	tent Application Serial No		
	United States Patent No.(s):			
<u>X</u>	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/JP99/05583			
<u>X</u>	Other (specify) Japanese Priority Document Nos.: JP10-301745 and JP11-35047			
Title of Invention: PREVENTATIVES OR REMEDIES FOR INFECTION, ANTI-ENDOTOXIN AGENTS, VACCINE ADJUVANTS AND GROWTH PROMOTERS				
Assignor: Name		Address		
Eisai Co. Ltd		6-10, Koishikawa 4-Chome, Bunkyo-Ku, Tokyo	, Japan	
Assignee: <u>Name</u>		Address		
Shin Mitsui Sugar	Co. Ltd	8-2, Nihonbashi Honcho 2-Chome, Chuo-ki	u, Tokyo, Japan	
		signor, have been already assigned certain new a above-identified patent application(s) and/or pate		
And, whidentified Assigned		of our above-identified rights, title and interest	in the Invention to the above-	
Now this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;				
above, including a United states, and reissues and reexar	ny divisions, continuations, a countries foreign thereto, whi ninations thereof, and in and t espect to the filing of applicat	ove-identified rights, title and interest in said Invende continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to an ch may be granted or have granted for said Invento any and all priority rights, Convention rights, a cions for patents or securing of patents in the University of Patents in University of Patents in the University of Patents in t	ny and all Letters Patent of the ntion, and in and to any and all and other benefits accruing or to	
		missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue annee, as assignee of the specified right, title and int		
Assignor's Signati	ıre			
<u>Name/Ti</u>	tle	Signature	<u>Date</u>	
	hi, Director of Legal Dept. Officer of Eisai Co, Ltd.)	Kista Top hadn	Nov. 11, 2003	

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016893 FRAME: 0731